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ECTOR COUNTY ISD 

SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP CALENDAR 

The Ector County ISD Board commits to review the integrity of the District’s systems through 

regularly scheduled workshops or other formal processes.  Integrity is defined as overall effec-

tiveness, including structure, process, metrics, internal controls, and the like. 

This schedule leaves one workshop open in a calendar year to accommodate the Superinten-

dent's or Board's desires or pressing issues that arise during the course of a year. The subject 

matter selection process shall be delineated in the Board’s operating guidelines.  

Year Quarter Workshop 

2011-

2012 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Finance 

Operations – Construction Management/Facility Maintenance 

To be determined 

Curriculum & Instruction Communications/Community En-

gagement 

 2012-

2013 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Human Resources   

Technology  

To be determined 

Curriculum and Instruction* and Finance 

2013-

2014 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Finance (Purchasing/Payroll) 

Operations (Transportation/Custodial) 

To be determined 

Curriculum & Instruction Communications/Community En-

gagement 

 

To be determined 

2014-

2015 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Human Resources 

Technology 

To be determined 

Curriculum and Instruction* and Finance 
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2015-

2016 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Finance (Information Systems) 

Operations (Food Services) 

To be determined 

Curriculum & Instruction Communications/Community En-

gagement 

          Sited/Referenced for planning purposes. 


