<u>BAA</u> (EXHIBIT)

## **ECTOR COUNTY ISD**

## SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP CALENDAR

The Ector County ISD Board commits to review the integrity of the District's systems through regularly scheduled workshops or other formal processes. Integrity is defined as overall effectiveness, including structure, process, metrics, internal controls, and the like.

This schedule leaves one workshop open in a calendar year to accommodate the Superintendent's or Board's desires or pressing issues that arise during the course of a year. The subject matter selection process shall be delineated in the Board's operating guidelines.

<u>Year</u>	<u>Quarter</u>	Workshop
<u>2011-</u> <u>2012</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>Finance</u>
	<u>2</u>	Operations - Construction Management/Facility Maintenance
	<u>3</u>	To be determined
	<u>4</u>	Curriculum & Instruction* Communications/Community Engagement
<u>2012-</u> <u>2013</u>	<u>1</u>	Human Resources
	<u>2</u>	<u>Technology</u>
	<u>3</u>	To be determined
	<u>4</u>	Curriculum and Instruction* and Finance
2013- 2014	<u>1</u>	Finance (Purchasing/Payroll)
	<u>2</u>	Operations (Transportation/Custodial)
	<u>3</u>	To be determined
	<u>4</u>	Curriculum & Instruction* Communications/Community Engagement
2014- 2015	<u>1</u>	<u>Human Resources</u>
	<u>2</u>	<u>Technology</u>
	<u>3</u>	To be determined
	4	Curriculum and Instruction* and Finance

## BOARD LEGAL STATUS POWERS AND DUTIES

BAA (EXHIBIT)

<u>2015-</u>	1	Finance (Information Systems)
<u>2016</u>	<u>2</u>	Operations (Food Services)
	<u>3</u>	To be determined
	<u>4</u>	Curriculum & Instruction* Communications/Community En-
		gagement

\*Sited/Referenced for planning purposes.